TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest (Term Loan) previously recorded on Reel 005485 Frame 0612. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest (Term Loan) should not have been filed. We request removal of this filling

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent			US national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harden Healthcare, LLC	
Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway, Suite 1400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2973305	TRISUN HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3109937	MBS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124805772

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

512-480-5772 Phone: Email: khays@gdhm.com

Correspondent Name: Kay Hays

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A19091.64
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kay Hays
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kay Hays
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=900319703 Cover Sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM336214 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent			US national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harden Healthcare, LLC	
Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway, Suite 1400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2973305	TRISUN HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3109937	MBS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124805811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-480-5772 Email: khays@gdhm.com

Correspondent Name: Kay Hays

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A19091.64
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kay Hays
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kay Hays
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Harden Trademark Release Term Loan (Execution Copy)#page1.tif source=Harden Trademark Release Term Loan (Execution Copy)#page2.tif source=Harden Trademark Release Term Loan (Execution Copy)#page3.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (TERM LOAN)

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of March 25, 2015 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for certain lenders under the TL Trademark Security Agreement (as referenced below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Harden Healthcare, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), entered into that certain Term Loan Trademark Security Agreement, in each case, dated as of February 2, 2015 (the "<u>TL Trademark Security Agreement</u>") in favor of the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, each Trademark set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent recorded the TL Trademark Security Agreement with the USPTO on February 5, 2015 at Reel 5453, Frame 0944;

WHEREAS, the Grantor previously assigned its interest in the Released Trademarks to CTLTC Real Estate, LLC ("Assignee") pursuant to a Trademark and Domain Name Assignment Agreement, dated as of October 17, 2013, therefore, the security interest evidenced by the Trademark Security Agreements solely with respect to the Released Trademarks was incorrectly filed with the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release its rights arising under the Trademark Security Agreement solely with respect to Released Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Collateral Agent hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and to all right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks originally granted to Collateral Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement. This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademarks and to no other Trademark Collateral arising under the Trademark Security Agreement. The Collateral Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all such other Trademark Collateral, and the Collateral Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other Trademark Collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted, disrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.
- 2. The Assignee and its legal counsel and agents shall be authorized to file this Release with the USPTO.
- 3. Upon the request of Assignee and at the Assignee's sole cost and expense, the Collateral Agent further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name:

Dawn L. LeeLum

Title:

Executive Director

[Schedule Follows]

SCHEDULE I TO PARTIAL RELEASE OF

TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Released Trademarks:

Reg. No.:

2,973,305

Filing Date:

May 9, 2003

Reg. Date:

July 19, 2005

Owner:

Harden Healthcare, LLC

Mark:

Trisun Healthcare

Reg. No.:

3,109,937

Filing Date:

RECORDED: 04/01/2015

February 21, 2003

Reg. Date:

June 27, 2006

Owner: Mark:

Harden Healthcare, LLC MBS

[Schedule I – Released Trademarks]